MAYOR LINDA GORTON “ LEX' N GTO N CHARLES H. MARTIN. P.E.

DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

TO: Mayor Linda Gortg
Utban County (7

FROM: M/ \

“hatles H.VI\Yartin, P.]i., Ditector
Division of Water Quality

DATE: Februaty 4, 2020

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 1 (Final) — 2019 Large Diameter CIPP and Manhole Rehab Contract # 055-
2019

Request

"The Division of Water Quality requests authorization to execute Change Order No. 1 (FINAL) to the agreement with
SAK Construction, LLC for the 2019 Latge Diameter CIPP and Manhole Rehab project, decreasing the contract price
by the sum of § 92,665.00 from $ 1,376,825.00 to $ 1,284,160.00.

Why ate you tequesting?

The requested change is for the deletion of a bid item, and actual quantities were slightly lower than anticipated.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget yeats?

The cost for this FY is: N/A
The cost for future FY is: NI/A

Are the funds budgeted?
N/A

Martin / Albright

';ﬁ’i&..
()

125 Liste Industrial Ave., Suite 180, Lexingtoﬁ,‘kY 40511/ 859.425.2400 Phone / 859.254.7787 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



