: F 202 2
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY  |P2%° sbruary 3, 2020 :
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER |Project: 2019 Large Diameter CIPP 2
Page 1 of 2 Location: 482 Squires Rd. 2
To (Contractor): SAK Construction, LLC Contract No. #055-2019
864 Hoff Road Original Contract Amt. $1,376,825.00
Cumulative Amount of $0.00
O Fallon, MO 63366 Previous Change Orders ) S
Percent Change - Previous R 2 00
Change Orders RIS e
Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order $1.376,825.00
Change Order No. 1
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;
Current Change Order
HEm | {iDeseriptonict c.hanges-qlfantltles, Unipeces, Shangs Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
No. in completion date, etc.
Heavy Cleaning was not used, and actual $92,665.00
quantities were smaller than anticipated.
Total decrease $92,665 0083 SeEss :
Total increase SRR R0 & $0.00
Net Amount of this Change Order ($92,665.00)
New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order $1,284,160.00
Percent Change - This Change Order -6.73%
Percent Change - All Change Orders -6.73%

The time provided for the completion in the antract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Recommended by

(Proj. Manager) Date

L/ S/ AoA°

(Contractor) Date

(Director) Date

Accepted by 7 DLW r
Approved b 44 W ”]
Approved b

Approved by

Apl) [0
D

(Commissioner) Date
(Mayor or CAQ) Date




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: 2019 Large Diameter CIPP and Manhole Rehab

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |cONTRACT NO. 0852019

CHANGE ORDER: #1

Necessity for change: One of the bid items was not used, and actual quantities were
slightly less than anticipated.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _ X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?  Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage?  Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes  No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date




